

# Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

## Update Notes – 21 February 2024

---

- 1. 112: Burglary: s 419; Entering: s 421**  
Remove No. 112.1 to 112.2 and replace with No. 112.1 to 112.5
- 2. 120: Abduction of child under 16: s 363A**  
Remove No. 120.1 and replace with No. 120.1
- 3. 121: Child stealing: s 363**  
Remove No. 121.1 to 121.2 and replace with No. 121.1 to 121.4
- 4. 122: Taking child for immoral purposes: s 219**  
Remove No. 122.1 and replace with No. 122.1 to 122.2
- 5. 123: Cruelty to children under 16: s 364**  
Remove No. 123.1 and replace with No. 123.1 to 123.2
- 6. 124: Circumstances of Aggravation (Robbery, Assault, Burglary)**  
Remove No. 124.1 and replace with No. 124.1 to 124.2
- 7. 127: Corruption of a Witness: s 127**  
Remove No. 127.1 to 127.2 and replace with No 127.1 to 127.3
- 8. 128: Damaging Evidence with Intent: s 129**  
Remove No. 128.1 and replace with No. 128.1 to 128.2
- 9. 129. Dangerous Operation of a Motor Vehicle: s 328A**  
Remove No. 129.1 to 129.4 and replace with No. 129.1 to 129.8
- 10. 130: Deprivation of Liberty: s 355**  
Remove No. 130.1 and replace with No. 130.1 to 130.2
- 11. 131: Drugs: Possession – *Drugs Misuse Act 1986***  
Remove No. 131.1 to 131.3 and replace with No. 131.1 to 131.4
- 12. 132: Drugs: Trafficking – *Drugs Misuse Act 1986***  
Remove No. 132.1 and replace with No. 132.1 to 132.2